

Sessions Case-123 of 2024(CIS-123 of 2024)

CNR NO-WBBB050004292024

Order No.07

17.02.2026

Sole accused person on c.b. is present by filing his hazira.

Ld. Pannel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Moinuddin Sk and Bittu SK are present before the court for adduce evidence.

Both are examined in full as **P.W-02** and **P.W-03** and cross-examination is declined and discharged.

To 19-03-2026 for evidence of the rest.

To 20-03-2026 for evidence of the rest.

Accused is as before.

Sd/

A.S.J., Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885